502505670 09/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| The Medipattern Corporation | 09/20/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Salient Imaging, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | One Elm Street |
| City: | Milford |
| State/Country: | NEW HAMPSHIRE |
| Postal Code: | 03055 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13255800 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: kstevens@hayes-soloway.com
Correspondent Name: HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C.
Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SALIENT 13.09 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Todd A. Sullivan | |
| Signature: | /todd a. sullivan/ | |
| Date: | 09/23/2013 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign_13255800#page1.tif source=assign_13255800#page2.tif OP \$40.00 1328

PATENT REEL: 031260 FRAME: 0655 ASSIGNMENT AND DUNER OF

The undersigned Court-appointed receiver of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Application Serial No. 13/255,800 entitled Ergonomic/Physiotherapy Programme Monitoring System and Method of Using the Same, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Salient Imaging, Inc. (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns our entire right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies), in and to and under said application set forth and described, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) which may be granted on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof or on said application or any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent application based thereon;

And for the same consideration, we do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, or assigns fully to secure to it or them said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions and any of them and all parts thereof and in and to and under said several patent applications and patents (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue to the Assignee, its successors, or assigns, any and all patents which may be granted upon said United States application or other applications or any of them or on or for said inventions or any of them or any part thereof; and we do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, its successors, and assigns that we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions or any of them or any part thereof to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

BDO Canada Limited', RECEIVER OF THE MEDITIFIER CORPORATION

123 Front Street, Suite 1200 Toronto, Ontario M5J 2M2

Canada (Assignor)

Date SEPT 20/13

Ken Pearl, Vice President

¹ The Court-appointed receiver of assets, undertakings, and property of The Medipattern Corporation, and not in its personal or corporate capacity.

PTC/SB/95 (97-09)

Approved for use through 07/31/2012. QMB Q651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number.

| STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Applicant/Patent Owner:Salient Imaging, Inc. | | | | |
| Application No./Patent No.: 13/255,800 | Filed/Issue Date:October 14, 2011 | | | |
| Titled: Ergonomic/Physiotherapy Programme Monitoring | System and Method of Using the Same | | | |
| | | | | |
| Satient Imaging, Inc. | a Corporation | | | |
| (Name of Assignee) | (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) | | | |
| states that it is: 1. $\overline{\mathbf{X}}$ the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest i | in; | | | |
| 2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or | | | | |
| 3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made) | | | | |
| the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: | | | | |
| An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR B. X A chain of title from the Inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: | | | | |
| 1. From: Reed Hanoun | To: Mytrak Health Systems Inc. | | | |
| The decument was recorded in the United | s States Patent and Trademark Office at 48, or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | | |
| 2. From: Mytrak Health System Inc. | To: The Medipattern Corporation | | | |
| The document was recorded in the United | 1 States Patent and Trademark Office at 42, or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | | |
| 3. From: | To: | | | |
| The document was recorded in the United Reel, Frame | d States Patent and Trademark Office at , or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | | |
| Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet(a). | | | | |
| As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. | | | | |
| [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302:08] | | | | |
| The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. | | | | |
| | mutt 9/20/13 | | | |
| Signature | Dale | | | |
| Janet Sterritt | COO | | | |
| Printed or Typed Name | Title | | | |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 36 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. ON NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTQ-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT REEL: 031260 FRAME: 0657